030H PARTS BOOKS

DIRECT DRIVE COMPUTER NESTHING PATTERN ALL-IN-ONE
MACHINE

Please read this manual before using the machine.
Please keep this manual within easy reach for quick reference.







A KR ER ST e 1
B. L& §HHRE 3
C R e 5
D HERE e 9
EHE-ESERERE 1
FoEEE 13
G B ER 15
H R E 17
JEBERER 19
KRR 21
LRARRE 25
M BRI E o, 27
N IR e 29
PLIEHRIREREE 31
PL IR R E (BIEEBE) e 33
QFREE 35
RESESEEE ... 37
S BSMmEE 39
TBERE o, M
U BRXZR 43
V1. @R E

........... 45
Z M ) 47
Sp. FTEIMMEEMG—REFR 51
Ga. THE—WR ..., 53






Z 2 -~ X & I & m m DO O »

T U
N -

C 4 n 8 O

. Machine body

. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

. Button clamp mechanism

. Lower shaft mechanism

. Threading mechanism

. Thread trimmer mechanism
. Thread wiper mechanism
. Tension release mechanism
. Thread nipper mechanism

. Control box mechanism

. Power supply equipment mechanism

. Operation panel mechanism

. Foot switch pedal mechanism

V1.

CONTENTS

. Feed mechanism ....................... e

. Work clamp lifter mechanism ...............cc.........

. Lubrication ...,

. Bobbin winder mechanism ..........ccooovveeeiieennnn.

............................

. Control box (PCB) mechanism ..............cccec.....

. Power switch mechanism

. Motor mechanism

Auxiliary device

. Accessories
Sp.
Ga.

Different parts list

Gauge parts list

—n



A . #Lik#84> / Machine body

630H

26.3

13

630H

26.2



Administrator
放置图像

Administrator
放置图像


A. HLix#84 / Machine body

SRS | PHAFS | 8A E IR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 C 140392009 1|0 OIL CAP
2 C117934001 3|HEE 13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5
3 C104821001 S5|EE 10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
4 C140392009 1% OIL CAP
5 CSA3260001 1| M = 4R FRAME SIDE COVER
6 C062061016 4|9R4T MBX10 SCREW, PAN M6X10
7 CSA3199001 1| £ @R FACE PLATE
8 C 104449001 1| EE 15.5 RUBBER CAP, 155
9 C062501016 3[¥R$T M5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
10 CSA3262101 1| KM% SHUTTLE RACE COVER
11 CSA3263001 1| KEEMEH D SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK D
12 C004300513 2|4R4T M3X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5
13 CSA3264001 1|40 6 NUT PLATE
14 CSA3265001 2|ER9MET 8-2 SHOULDER SCREW,8-2
15 C 109239002 203 wEm WASHER, WAVE SPRING
16 CSA3266001 1| KEEHER U SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK U
17 C0623004 16 2|97 M3x4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
18 C025030236 2| 8 MH M3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
19 CSA3200101 1| HeATB P & THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
20 C062401006 1|9RET M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
21 CSA2040001 1HREERIRE (P / ]) LABEL, CAUTION CHN/ENG
22 CS37060001 HiEMERIE LABEL, GROUNDING
23 CS28044001 1NMEE 20.8 RUBBER CAP, 20.8
24 C 117608001 1| FOs DOWEL PIN
D5 24010840 1 AUXILIARY BOARD
06 25010500 1 « ) CASING (GENERAL)
D6.2 25010830 1 630H CASING (630H ALL-IN-ONE MACHINE)
P6.3 25010840 1 630H CASING (MEDIUM VOLTAGE FOOT OF 630H MOTOR)




B. L5k - $H4F 3% & / Upper shaft and needie bar mechanism




B. L5t - T+ % & / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

5HS

Tl B

SHEFS | 4B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3201001 1| 4 UPPER SHUFT
2 CSA3499001 1|t AR 14 CRANK ROD ASSY
3 C018501636 2|94 M5X16 BOLT. SOCKET M5X16
4 CSA4172001 1R $HHK NEEDLE BEARING
4 CSA4173001 1R §Had & NEEDLE BEARING
4 CSA4174001 1\3R $HahR NEEDLE BEARING
4 CSA4175001 1|3 $HE K NEEDLE BEARING
5 C062300416 19247 M3x4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
6 CSA3206001 1|HRE BALL BEARING BUSH
7 CSA4179001 1487 6904DDUNR BALL BEARINH,6904DDUNR
8 CSA4180001 1|47/ R-6904D0U BALL BEARING, RADIAL 6904DDU
9 CS23651001 2|EIEIEET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 CSA3206001 1|MRE BALL BEARING BUSH
11 CSA4177001 1|47& 6004DDUNR BALL BEARING, 6004DDUNR
12 CS23651001 2|EEMEET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
13 CSA3210001 1| EEL A JOINT A
13 CSA3589001 1\ EEL b JOINT B
14 CSA4178001 1|%hA 6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
15 CS23651001 4|EERET MBX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 CS$25235001 1|98£T M8 SCREW, M8
17 CSA3497001 1|84 C THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK.C
18 CSAB6563001 1|$HFFIEFTFAM A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER A SET
17 CSA3591001 1| FER4R B THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK,B
18 CSA4327001 T EFEY B THREAD TAKE-UP REVER B SET
19 CS23651001 4|EEBEET MeX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 C 110367001 11120 8 WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
21 C012300336 1|98$T M3X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X3
22 CSA2958001 1|98$T M5X6 SCREW, FLAT M5X6
23 C012500536 1{884T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
24 012300336 1|42$T M3X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X3
25 C 145465001 1|82$7 SM3.57-40X6L SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L
26 C 012060636 2|924T M6X6 SET SCREW. SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 CSA3488001 1|78 1R SLIDE BLOCK
28 CSA3528001 18R FME B SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
29 C018401636 2|92 M4x16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
30 CSA3222001 1|$HF A NEEDLE BAR,A
31 C 144458001 1|82 $T SM3.57-40X4.5 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X4.5
32 CSA3223001 1$HTE U NEEDLE BAR BUSH,U
33 CSA3224001 ¥ E D NEEDLE BAR BUSH.,D
34 C*P.54 1|#LEt NEEDLE
35 CSA3225101 1| F3 PULLEY
36 CSA3025001 39242 (HIRE) M4X10DA SCREW,PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X10
37 C012500536 2|92€T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
38 CS38713100 1M %8 FAN
39 C062400806 3|9B €T M4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
40 C018501636 4|98+ M5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
41 C 062400816 1|22§T M4X8 SCREW,PAN M4X8




C1.1ERIEEE /Feed mechanism

<630H-01A>




C1 ERIIEE/Feed mechanism

SRS | THRHFS HE FEBE AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 22043530 1| HEHVE( WORK CLAMP

2 025050237 6 | By 5 WASHER PLAIN SPECIAL 5

3 028050246 6 | 5 WASHER SPRING 5

4 €018501636 4 | 24T M5X16 SCREW M5X16

5 234031002 1 | EHEEH WORK CLAMP GUIDE

6 22011410 2 | EH WORK CLAMP

7 21011640 1| VR AT ATl WORK CLAMP LIFTER SHAFT

8 22011390 1 | ki B WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET, B
9 22011380 2 | AR A WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET, A
10 22113760 2 | AL AIR CYLINDER MOUNTING SEAT
11 CSA4769101 2 | BigeT SHOULDER SCREW

12 20013060 1| KB L WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER, L

13 20013050 1 | KB R WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER, R

14 21023400 2 | AETEE CYLINDER SHAFT

15 24010860 4 | Wk MAGNET

16 23031330 1 | FERHE A WORK CLAMP A 630

17 20093620 1 | EiAE B WORK CLAMP B 630

18 21101600 1 | RAERR R WORK CLAMP RUBBER 630

19 81070470 4 | EE 4 SPEED CONTPOLLER

20 €018501036 2 | ¥RET M5X10 SCREW M5X10

21 €012400436 2 | 14T M4x4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
22 CSA3231001 1| R SET SCREW COLLAR

23 €012060636 2 | BRET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
24 €012060636 1 | K# C8 RETAINING RING C8

25 €048080142 4 | BRET M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
26 €S06050001 2 | MERE M5 NUT M5

27 €071031840 7 | WEk 1/8 BEARING BALL, 1/8

28 CSA3428001 1| BV e A WORK CLAMP LIFTER SHAFT

29 CSA3426001 6 | UIKURET M3. 5X6 SCREW, FLAT M3.5X6

30 €048060142 2 | k¥ C-6 RETAINING RING C6

31 22113770 2 | ATk CYLINDER JOINT

32 81011980 2 | AHL MPGH16X20 AIR CYLINDER ASSY MPGH16X20
33 VS05051202 4 | B2ET M5X12 SCREW M5X12

34 221137708 2 | ATk CYLINDER JOINT

35 81011090 2 | AHL MPGH16X15 AIR CYLINDER ASSY MPGH16X15




C2 i%¥l13¥% B / Feed mechanism

<630H-01S>




C2i%¥13 & / Feed mechanism

SRS | RUHEFS |4E - TR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3363001 1EFHFE (X) X-FEED LEVER BUSH
2 22012050 13ERH (X) X-FEED LEVER
3 CSA3533001 1iERETFBRES (X) T-LENGTH REGURATOR BLOCK ASSY
4 C012500536 18T MSX5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
5 26011470 1iEEHER (X) X-FEED GEAR
6 C018063036 114842 M6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
7 CXC5780001 2|3 5hAR 10 BEARING 10 LINER
8 C 012060636 2|38 T MéX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
9 21023000 1 & &5 (Y) Y-FEED RACK SHAFT
10 CSA3368001 1|50%8 () Y-CONNECTING PIN
11 C153113001 1|32 @ THRUST WASHER
12 C048060342 2|#45M E6 RETAINING RING, E6
13 C012060636 2|9 $T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
14 CSA4197001 2iEHER FEED GEAR
15 C012060636 4|98%T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 CSA3370001 1|4m0 48 ECCENTRIC SHAFT
17 C070608800 2|RIK5HK 60822 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 60822
18 C048080142 158848 cs RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C8
19 C012060636 1|88 €T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 22074990 1E# A TR FEED BAR SUPPORT PLATE
21 C018401036 3|12 M4ax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4Xx10
22 20012180 1[iE %8 FEED BAR COVER
23 CSA3538001 6|47 M4axs SCREW,M4X8
58 23030820 1 WOK CLAMP
59 20093620 1 WOK CLAMP
24 22074980 1[iEEI &/ MBS FEED BAR SUB ASSY
60 22050800 1 WOK CLAMP RUBBER
25 20072100 1 SENSOR PLATE
26 CSA3534001 1iX8BRAE (V) T-WIDTH REGURATOR BROCK ASSY
27 C 012060636 1|97 M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
28 20081340 1 L COVER L
29 20081350 1 R COVERR
30 CSA3381001 1|BiERFH (X) X-MOTOR SETTING PLATE
31 C018061236 2|8842 MBX12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
32 C025060236 3| [ M6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
33 CSA3708001 1|6 COLLAR
34 C018063536 1|%E42 M6X35 BOLT,SOCKET M6X35
35 CSA3382001 UBERRKR (Y) Y-MOTOR SETTING PLATE
36 C018061236 2|9+ M6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
37 C025060236 2| M Ms WASHER, PLAIN M 6
FG 20092170 1 LIFTING ARM SUPPORT PLATE
38 234031001 1| E R WORK CLAMP ARM
39 20013050 1(QC/ERIEH R WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER R
40 20013060 1|QCIERIEE#F L WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER,L
41 21011640 1|QC/E RIS 4T 56 WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER SHAFT
42 C110367001 1(32ME 8 WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
43 C048060346 1|#4M8 E6 RETAINING RING, E6
44 CSA3231001 1|68 B SET SCREW COLLAR,B
45 C012060536 2|98 £T M6XS5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
46 C012500536 14247 M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
47 22030570 1 WORK CLAMP GUIDE
48 (C018501036f 4 M5X10 SCREW M5X10
49 22011410 2 WORK CLAMP
50 24010860 4 MAGNET
51 22011380 2|EBIE A WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET.A
52 22011390 1|[EBIELR B WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET.B
53 CSA3426001 {42 $T M3.5 SCREW,FLAT M3.5
54 22011370 2IEMI S EIRATIR WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER PLATE
55 C 146354002 2(8M 5 WASHER, PLAIN 5
56 C 018500836 2|98+ M5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
57 22011430 2138 ¥ F @ SPRING GUIDE ROD




D ¥8E % &/ Work clamp lifter mechanism

13—5

Q

i
12 o ~—6
14,2 ((Q)
C‘\\\ \
QL“/‘

N




D1 R/ % & / Work clamp lifter mechanism

THS | RaARS | o BHM B NAME OF PARTS RM
3 27030520 1|$6[E [ERIR WORK CLAMP LIFTER PLATE
4 C047602042 1309 ¢4 AW6 PIN. SPRING ROLL AW6

6 CSA3434001 138IEAF LIFTER LEVER

7 C 152744001 1|44 PIN
8 C 102630001 1| $H4F 18 KB R NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK
9 CSA3435001 138 EH LEVER SHAFT

10 CS20356001 11FRME 10 WASHER, PLAIN 10

1 C048080342 11348 €8 RETAINING RING, E8

12 C012500536 1|9RET M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
13 C012060636 1|247 M6X6 SET SCREW. SOCKET (FT) M6X6
14 CSA3436001 1(EFHE W-CLAMP LIFTER LEVER BUSH
15 CSA3427001 116 IEHF LINK

16 CSA3428001 2|ER4R%T LINK SHOULDER SCREW

17 CSA3439001 138 EWRNHF DRIVE LEVER W-CLAMP LIFTER
18 C0735696800 1|44k R-69622 BALL BEARING. RADIAL 69622
19 CSA3441001 1aE R W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT
20 C0125250536 1|9 ET M5X5 SET SCREW. SOCKET (FT) M5X5
21 CSA3442001 16 E DA CAM LEVER SHAFT
22 C0*2060636 2|9$T M6X6 SET SCREW. SOCKET (FT) M6X6
23 CS20356001 21 ME 10 WASHER, PLAIN 10
24 C048080342 1|34 E8 RETAINING RING. E8
25 C012500536 1|9%$T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
26 CSA3443101 1#(6EQRER CAM GEAR
27 C047301042 1]38 9% ¢4 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3
28 C012060636 2|98 4T m6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
29 CSA3444001 136 EARH CAM SHAFT
30 C048060346 1|#45M E6 RETAINING RING, E6
31 CSA3231001 11%M8 8 SET SCREW COLLAR B
32 C012060536 2|9E$T M6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
33 C070688850 2(RIKk§hK 68822 BALL BEARING, RADIAL 68822
34 22011440 1| Bk R MOTOR BRACKET
35 C018061236 2|48+ MeX12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
36 87010670 1138 3% SPRING
37 CSA3707001 113EEN R4 16 GEAR 16
38 C012060536 2(924T M6X5 SET SCREW. SOCKET (FT) M6X5
49 CSA4072001 1HEEAR IR STOPPER
50 C062061016 1|98 4T M6X10 SCREW. PAN M6X10

10




D2 falk

2ZE Work clamp |ifter mechanism

11




JEZEE Work clamp |ifter mechanism

HE

SRS | TREES FIHATR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 10020020 1 | EE#E R BUSH STEPPING CLAMP R

2 10020030 1 | KEHE F BUSH STEPPING CLAMP F

3 22012030 1 | K& F STEPPING CLAMP ARM F

4 21071260 2 | BtiZEET 6 SHOULDER SCREW 6

5 22011920 1 | &M A BUSH STEPPING CLAMP A

6 22030910 1| REFESL A PRESSER BAR CLAMP A

7 22012040 1 | EEMESL B PRESSER BAR CLAMP B

8 CSA2195001 1| EEFHE PRESSER BAR BUSH

9 20062590 1| IEEF PRESSER BAR

10 22030900 1 | ERERA SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE

11 22011910 1| EHAREAT STEEPPING CLAMP ARM

12 21071340 1| BgsT SHOULDER SCREW

13 22011900 1| &M STEPPING CLAMP CON.ROD

14 £623033000 1 | #7& 6805VV BALL BEARING 6805VV

15 21101600 1 | #EEMAL STEEPPING CLAMP LIFTER ROD ASSY
16 20072110 (I VE - 5 SENSOR PLATE

17 20013040 1 DETECTOR MOUNTING PLATE

12




D3 8EZEE /Work clamp |ifter mechanism

<630H-01D>

13



BB 8EZE /Work clamp |ifter mechanism

SBE | BHYFEE e EIERTR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 22030920 1| EF BUSH STEPPING CLAMP A

2 22012060 1| 84 STEPPING CLAMP ARM

3 22030940 1 | WEHEm SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE

4 22113110 1| EEFESL A PRESSER BAR CLAMP A

5 CSA2195001 1 | KEMHE PRESSER BAR BUSH

6 20062590 1 | K& PRESSER BAR

7 22113150 1| R CEA) WORK CLAMP

8 €S13399001 1 B2%T SM3. 57X12 SCREW, SM3. 57X12

9 CSA4769101 3 | BiRET SHOULDER SCREW

10 €S07090520 2 | WB4T 3.57X6 SCREW, SM3. 57X6

11 €018061236 1 B2ET M6X12 SCREW M6X12

12 €018400836 3 | BRET M4X8 SCREW M4X8

13 CSA3025001 3 | 24T M4X10 VOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
14 20094600 1| FEEENLE MOTOR COVER

15 22075970 1 L2236 A MOTOR BRACKET PLATE A

16 22075690 1 | BHLZRMR B MOTOR BRACKET PLATE B

17 €018501036 6 | B2E] M5X10 SCREW M5X10

18 3300500 1 | #HL 57 MOTOR 57

19 £028040246 6 | FE 4 WASHER SPRING 4

20 €018401236 4 | BRET M4X12 SCREW M4X12

21 £028050246 2 | 5 WASHER SPRING 5

22 025050237 2 | P 5 WASHER PLAIN SPECIAL 5

23 €018501636 2 | #RET M5X16 SCREW M5X16

24 22011420 1| WGk AR E e A FIXED SEAT A

25 CSA4806001 1 | HWELE SOLENOID COVER

26 CSA5208001 1| Pk THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
27 CSA5217001 1 R Ak S 4 T-WIPER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE
28 £S$25456001 1 | FEFEHY PLUNGER PIN

29 COA4300806 3 | WB4T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

30 €025040236 3 | P A4 WASHER PLAIN SPECIAL 4

31 €018401036 2 | BRET M4X10 SCREW M4X10

32 €018300637 2 | WB4T M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

33 20013570 1| &4 THREAD WIPER BRACKET

34 22075670 1 | kAR EE THREAD WIPER SHAFT BRACKET
35 20013580 1| FLRERER THREAD WIPER ROD

36 20013590 1 | B&AEETIR THREAD WIPER REGULATOR

37 21071490 1| BUEET SHOULDER SCREW

38 CSA5219001 1| HEH THREAD WIPER ROD

39 €012400436 1| 984T M4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
40 80141060 1 | A 6. 2X16X1 WASHER PLAIN 6. 2X16X1

41 €149097000 1| FLihin THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY

42 €048040142 1 | K& ¢4 RETAINING RING C4

43 87020760 1 | %k WIPER

14



F . T4h3& & / Lower shaft mechanism

15



F. T3 B / Lower shaft mechanism

SRS | BOARS | NA L TR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3226001 1| ER 04T SHOULDER SCREW
2 CSA3227001 11928 M6 NUT(FT).M6
3 CSA3228101 1{EhiE % ROCK GEAR
4 CSA4068101 1{BhERH A ROCK GEAR SHAFT A
5 CSA3231001 11'%M B SET SCREW COLLAR B
6 C012060536 2|3 $T M6X5 SET SCREW. SOCKET (FT) M6X5
7 CSA3233001 1EM SET SCREW COLLAR
8 CS23651001 2|BEIEARET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
9 C012060636 2|82%T M6x6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 CSA3234101 1| T Bt LOWER SHAFT ASSY
11 C012500536 1|484T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
12 C012400436 2|8RET Max4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4ax4
13 CSA3237001 1| T E LOWER SHAFT BUSH
14 CSA4187001 4| %M NEEDLE BEARING
14 CSA4188001 4455 NEEDLE BEARING
14 CSA4189001 4)4@ A NEEDLE BEARING
14 CSA4190001 4|4 NEEDLE BEARING
15 CSA3273001 1NTHER LOWER SHAFT COLLAR
16 012060636 119247 M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
17 CSA3238101 2| HEMLIE 75 4 ADJUSTING STUD
18 C081003670 2|of:@ pw3 ORING. PW3
19 CSA3239101 1| khEmadn SHUTTLE RACE BASE ASSY
20 €S02429201 1ML S SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE
21 CSA4199001 2|9 €T M3x4 SCREW, M3X4
22 CSA3241001 2|/ KM EER S-RACE BASE SETTING CLAW
23 C 152684101 2|3 % COMPRESSION SPRING
24 026030136 2| FE2M 83 WASHER, PLAIN S 3
25 C 062300616 2|4 4T M3xs6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
26 C 153050000 2|imEs S-RACE BASE FELT
27 CSA3242001 1| H e FELT HOLDER
28 CS44924001 2|EIESRET M3X5.5 SCREW, M3X5.5
29 CSA3274101 1|/ X3 FELT HOLDER
30 CS47307001 2|9R€T Max4 SCREW, M3x4
31 CSA3275001 1hE T FELT.T
32 CS$59886001 3ihE FELT, L=360
33 CSA3276001 2(2mM A SPACER.A
34 CSA3277001 2|1tz @ RETAINING RING
35 C012060636 1987 M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
36 CSA3278001 1| % COLLAR
37 C 048070342 1{345M E7 RETAINING RING, E7
38 CSA3284001 1|#84E D DRIVER D
39 C018501232 118842 M5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
40 C*P.53 1| KM SHUTTLE RACE BASE
41 C*P.53 1M EE S BOBBIN CASE ASSY
42 C'P.53 1| RER TENSION SPRING
43 C-p 53 118847 SCREW
44 C*P 53 1|Bh S % ANTI-SPIN SPRING
45 C P 53 1|40 BOBBIN
46 CSA3283101 1|%@E R SET SCREW COLLAR R
47 C (012500536 1|98 4T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
48 C*P 53 1\ PR & B SHUTTLE HOOK ASSY W/BOX
101 27020240 1KERERSH SHUTTLE RACE BASE SET
102 CSA6129001 1| TSk EE % LOWER SHAFT BUSH ASSY

16



G . #miEgBiE A / Lubrication

17




G. #tig#B %= K / Lubrication

Re | CMERFS | QR THEam NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3244001 i 31 SET SCREW
2 CSA3245001 1| dhim CRANK COVER
3 C062061016|  3|4%$T M6X10 SCREW. PAN M6X10
4 CSA3279001 1|ihEs FELT
5 CSA3503201 1| THam%Le LOWER SHAFT WICK SUPPORT
6 CSA3504201 1| it seimis LOWER SHAFT GEAR FELT
7 C062400616|  2|#2$T M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
8 CSA3282001 1Mk A CORD HOLDER A
9 C062060816]  1|4R$T M6X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8
10 CSA3249001 1| m¥Ex OIL TUBE SUPPORT
11 C062400616|  1|48%T M4xX6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
12 CS49892000 1|8 OIL GAUGE WINDOW
13 CSA3379001| 1|m% FELT
14 CS50529000, 2|iMm# L=320 OIL TUBE, L=320
15 CS28415000| 1|M#& L=225 OIL TUBE (L=225)
16 CS45849000|  1|imz L=300 WICK, L=300
17 C 153922001 1|54 L=500 WICK L=500
18 CSA1302001 1| #REE VINYL TUBE
19 CS56877000 1iAE OIL TUBE
20 CS59886001 1|;8% L=360 FELT, L=360
21 C143671000| 1|m%& 0IL TUBE
22 CSA3287001 1|m%s X-FEED LEVER FELT
23 CS07333001 1mE s OIL FEEDING PIPE, S
24 C146080000( 1|#®&%E CORD BUSH
25 CSA3246001 1ERMHhTLe GEAR WICK SUPPORT
26 CSA3280001  1|;h¥s GEAR FELT
27 CSA4221001 1|B4%x B CORD HOLDER,B
28 C062060816|  1|98$T MéeX8 SCREW,PAN M6X8
29 CSA4222001 1|imE FELT
30 C153050000| 4|mEs S-RACE BASE FELT

18



H. &% B/ Threading mechanism

/for"630"denim>

< 630H
/for"630H"ordinary material
knitted materials & foundation

garments>

24

BHCL

19




H. ##% 3% ® / Threading mechanism

[SHE | 304FE | BR EEEE AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3250001 113ES 0 A ARM THREAD GUIDE A

2 C 062500616 1|98$T M5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6

3 CSA4333001 13456 B ARM THREAD GUIDE,B

4 C 062500616 1|9R$T M5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6

5 CSA3252001 12 Fm C ARM THREAD GUIDE.C

6 C 062500616 1|92€T M5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6

7 C 153049001 1S o UPPER THREAD GUIDE STUD
8 CSA3254001 1|3 Rk TENSION BRACKET

9 C*P.53 1Pk THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

10 CS12699000 1|48 TENSION RELEASE PIN

1 CSA3255001 B33 TENSION STUD

12 CS31032001 1|E42E TENSION NUT

13 CS12441001 1|1Esh @ WASHER

14 C*P.53 138 % TENSION SPRING

15 C 159805001 1| REER TENSION DISC PRESSER

16 C 145446001 20xE&m DISC, TENSION

17 C 100402004 11 B ESRET SM3. 57 SET SCREW, SM3.57

18 CSA4143001 19247 M6X6 SET SCREW, (FT) M6X6

19 CSA3256001 1| K4 A TENSION STUD,A

20 C 100136001 1| KR E TENSION NUT

21 CSA4146001 138 % SUB TENSION SPRING

22 C 145446001 2| Tk DISC, TENSION

23 C 159224001 1|46 THREAD GUIDE, ARM

24 CSA3635101 1§t %S m B NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE,B
25 CSA3257101 1R EE A NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A
26 CSA3258001 1$H4FmELRS 6 D N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE,D
27 C 152881001 1|45 2033 4A 14 NEEDLE COOLER ASSY

28 C012060636 1|98 $T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(FT)M6X6
29 C 152883000 1|;H%s 8X15.5 FELT.8X15.5

30 C 152884001 1|34 NEEDLE COOLER THREAD GUIDE
31 C062670412 1|%2$T SM3.57-40X4 SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40X4

20



J . #23% B / Bobbin winder mechanism

)

8—37

21



J. #2343 B / Bobbin winder mechanism

1k BEFS | 8@ EEE Z RN NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3289001 1|2 TOP COVER 430D

2 CSA3290001 1| & F W SHAFT.BW-LEVER

3 C012500536 1|824T M5X5 SET SCREW. SOCKET (FT) M5X5
4 CSA3251001 1E2FH BOBBIN WINDER LEVER

5 CSA4171001 1388 E40 SPRING HOOK

6 C 152936001 1B PLATE SPRING

7 C 152937001 1|12H WASHER

8 C062350616 1[48%T M3.5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6

9 C 159486001 1132 E WASHER

10 C 048050342 11$40 E5 RETAINING RING, E5

11 CSA3293001 1| &+ STUD.B-WINDER CLAW

12 CSA1984001 NHMSERR BOBBIN PRESSER ARM

13 C 062401216 118247 Md4X12 SCREW. PAN M4X12

14 CSA3294001 1B EAF BOBBIN PRESSER

15 CS23418002 118847 M4X5 SCREW, M4X5

16 CSA3295001 11E&ERM CLAW.B-WINDER

17 C 012400436 2|\8Z£T M4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
18 CS10438001 138 % SPRING, TWIST

19 C 048050342 2{15M@ E5 RETAINING RING. E5

20 CSA3296001 k330 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

21 CSA3297001 1|88 WHEEL,B-WINDER

22 C 120448001 1R E BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND
23 012400436 2|47 Mdx4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
24 C 159486001 2(E WASHER

25 CSA1988001 1R BOBBIN SUPPORT

26 CS10268001 1R ¥ SPRING

27 CSA3298001 1|1k Bhik STPPER SHAFT B-WINDER

28 CSA3299001 119171 KNIFE

29 C 062500616 1|98%T M5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6

30 C 145446001 2(k&/ DISC, TENSION

31 C 100401021 UE3:3EN TENSION SPRING

32 CS31032001 1R E TENSION NUT

33 CS12441001 1|1k zh B E WASHER

34 C 012500536 1|92 4T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
35 C 062061016 6|92 $T M6X10 SCREW, PAN M6X10

36 22080560 1|&&IKD DRIVINNG WHEEL,B-WINDER
37 CS23651001 2| B E4E4T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
38 CSA1994101 1S REEY BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY

22



K .18 % X / Thread trimmer mechanism

59—

< AF 630H \

AR iRk Y
I For ™ 630H"

Ordinary materials

& Founation garments >

< INEREEH | For Supply parts >

| 56 —=

57
B

|
|
I
———

< AF630H 53 S| 66
I For " 630H" > ___“
8-58 5=
76 —=
54—
48
9o
| ?—51
35— 46

_
2

26 —@®

23




K. 11tk % & / Thread trimmer mechanism

BHS | TmAFS

FEHHERR

FTe | NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3301101 1|NENR THREAD TRIMMER CAM

2 CS23651001 2| BIESRET M6X6 SET SCREW. SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 CSA3304101 1| EER SETTING PLATE ,SOLENOID

4 C 062400816 4|82£T M4aX8 SCREW, PAN M4Xx8

5 CSA3303001 HEX ¥ TR-SOLENOID COVER

6 C 060400516 49257 MAXS SCREW, BIND M4X5

7 CSA3305001 13X N AT E 4T PUSHING LEVER DRIVING LEVER
8 CSA3306001 1|EZ98§T 7-3 SHOULDER SCREW,7-3

9 CS39690021 1|82 E WASHER

10 CSA3307001 1| RS SOLENOID LEVER

1 C012400436 1|984T M4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
12 C 154599000 1| EESEHIRE SOLENOID CUSHION

13 CS02652001 1|3 E WASHER

14 CSA3309001 1N &R s+ TR-DRIVING LEVER

15 CSA3310001 1R COLLAR,TR-TRIMMER

16 CSA3311001 1| 1RIR 4 COLLAR SHAFT

17 C 012400436 1|9825T M4X4 SET SCREW. SOCKET (FT) M4X4
18 € 048040342 1[35# Eq RETAINING RING, E4

19 CS23651001 1B E9RET M6X6 SET SCREW. SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 C231071001 1|5hH%E 8X15 BUSH, 8X15

21 CSA3312001 1|3 04T 5 5156 GUIDE SHAFT

22 CSA3313101 11388 SPRING,COMPRESSION

23 C 154596000 1|RBRE CUSHION

24 CSA3315001 1|84 v THREAD TRIMMER ROD V

25 C S32465001 2|1& L HH4 BALL JOINT ASSY

26 C 021060106 2|48 8 Ms NUT, 1 M6

27 CS32462001 2|Ex 984T B M6 SHOULDER SCREW, B :M6

28 € 021060306 2|7 MR E M6 NUT, 3 M6

29 CS25475001 1|48$T M6X19 SET SCREW, M6X19

30 C021060106 1|92 6 Ms6 NUT, 1 M6

31 CSA4546001 1| NI4T v THREAD TRIMMER LEVER'V

32 CSA3317001 1|4 H THREAD TRIMMER LEVER H

34 CSA33139101 1|44 SHAFT, TR-TRIMMER LEVER

35 CSA4545001 2|2 SPECER

36 C048080142 115 FH5E c8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
37 C012060636 2|98 T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
38 CSA3320101 130 ¥ iEH SPRING HOOK

39 CSA3321001 1INEEE % SPRING,EXTENSION

40 C018501232 1|88 M5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

74 C 028050246 158 FE 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

75 C 146352002 1|182@ 5 WASHER PLAIN 5

41 CSA3323001 1|1%4F H THREAD TRIMMER ROD H

42 CS32465001 2|3 KA H BALL JOINT ASSY

43 C 021060106 2|52 8 Me NUT, 1 M6

44 CS32462001 1|E248$T B M6 SHOULDER SCREW, B M6

45 C 021060306 1< FMEE M6 NUT, 3 M6

46 CSA3324001 1|zh 71 4R MOVING KNIFE LEVER

47 CSA3325001 1B 8E4$T 6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW.6.35-6

48 CSA3326001 1|5h 71 Bl 4 4 SHAFT M-KNIFE LEVER

49 C 012060636 1|92 §T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
50 22011400 1(sh TIEH M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE
51 CSA4354001 1|ER48%T 6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW 6-1.8

52 20082260 1[§+4R sc NEEDLE PLATE.SC

24




K.V 3%& X / Thread trimmer mechanism

59
< ¥ 630H

L pL St Ik a2E "~
| For " 630H"

Ordinary materials

& Founation garments >

< B F 630H
/ For "630H" >

48
49;% & 51 P 74 75
L ,
Y M@, é
%»46 B
=]

47— 4243

< iR BE4 | For Supply parts >

f'—'——"'“l
“l 6o
57

| a _)I

25




K. V)&% 3% & / Thread trimmer mechanism

BHS | TuARES (6 L IEAR NAME OF PARTS RM
<KAF 630H <For “630|'il
BilAW. HaW. Ordinary materials, Knitted materials &
TXAK> Foundation garments>
53 CSA6429001 1#HMINEEH F-SC MOVABLE KNIFE SET F-SC
56 CSA6397001 118K 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
56 CSA3334001 11®K 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
56 CSA6398001 1|&K 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.4
<M F 630H FaNH> <For "g30H'Denim>
53 CSA6596001 11:ANEEH F MOVABLE KNIFE SET F
56 CSA6397001 118K 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
56 CSA3334001 118k 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
56 CSA6398001 118K 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.4
<M Fe30H> <For30H>
53 CSA6432001 11 NEES1% F-sCS MOVABLE KNIFE SET F-SCS
56 CSA6397001 1185 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
56 CSA3334001 118K 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
56 CSA6398001 11K 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.4
54 CSA4518001 1|ER 984T MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW
76 CSA4519001 1|4 o) 3 [ THRUST WASHER
55 CS00705001 1|2 7IEE MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR
<A F630H <For "530H"
BiRAW. tHAMW. Ordinary materials, Knitted materials &
TAAKR> Foundation garments>
<630HM > <For630H >
57 CSA6431001 WETNEEH F-sC FIXED KNIFE SET F-SC
56 CSA6397001 118K 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
56 CSA3334001 112K 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
56 CSA6398001 113K 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.4
<HBF630H FhH> <For "630H'Denim>
57 CSA6597001 NWEJNERH F FIXED KNIFE SET F
56 CSA6397001 1185 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
56 CSA3334001 113k 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
56 CSA6398001 11 hR 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0 4
58 C062300416 2|92 4T M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
<M F 630H <For “630H"
WiRAW. AW, Ordinary materials, Knitted materials &
TR K> Foundation garments>
<M F630H> <Forg3oH>
59 C028030246 21EEMH 2-3 WASHER SPRING2-3
60 C025030236 2| M M3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
61 C*P.53 kg NEEDLE HOLE PLATE
'62 C100360003 2|48R4$T sM2.38 SCREW
63 CSA3337001 1|#Z&EH b THREAD NIPPER ASSY D
64 CSA4330001 1182 kH SPACER, THREAD NIPPER
65 CSA4329001 1| EEEE COLLAR,THREAD NIPPER
66 CSA3341001 HEZR v THREAD NIPPER U
77 CSA3333001 1| ER 984T THREAD NIPPER SHOULDER SCREW
67 CSA3342001 1| ER92€T 6-0.9 SHOULDER SCREW,6-0.9
|68 CSA3343001 1[38 HIEEIR PLATE,SPRING HOOK
69 C062300416 2|52 $T M3x4 SCREW. PAN M3X4
70 C025030236 2| M M3 WASHER. PLAINM 3
71 CSA3344001 1]38 3% SPRING EXTENSION
72 €S25310101 2|985T M4 SCREW, FLAT M4
73 CSA3538001 2|%R§T M4X8 SCREW M4X8

26



L . 3% 3% & / Thread wiper mechanism

27


http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

L 333 8 / Thread wiper mechanism

SBS | THHEFES | M8 EERE AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA5208001 1|$35% sk A THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY

2 CS41206001 iy THREAD WIPER SPRING

3 CS41205001 1| R WASHER, PLAIN

4 CS25456001 3|HEzEsy PLUNGER PIN

5 CSA5217001 14385 B LSRR 25 4R T-WIPER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE
6 CSA4806001 1| Rk SOLENOID COVER

7 C 062300616 8|125T Maxe SCREW PAN M3X6

8 CSA5218001 1|13 54T 50 THREAD WIPER SHAFT BRACKET

9 C018400836 14248 Maxs BOLT SOCKET M4X8

10 C 025040236 1| EsmE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

11 CSA1967001 14348 i e 28 THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY

12 C 048040342 1|34 E4 RETAINING RING E4

13 CS25454001 1|98 50 2 B SET SCREW COLLAR

14 CS25279001 1|925T M3.5-5 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5-5

15 CSA2287001 1|30 SPRING

16 C 149097000 1|5z m SILENT SHEET

17 CSA5219001 1|$3%4T THREAD WIPER ROD

18 C110735001 1|2 mE WASHER

19 C 048030342 1|34 E3 RETAINING RING E3

20 CS10470101 1|33 WIPER

21 C060400516 1|4Z%T Maxs SCREW BIND M4X5

22 C146288001 1|$4% 5N E THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR

23 CS03677001 1|2 mE WASHER

24 CSA5213001 =1L F £ A H STOP SWITCH ASSY

25 CS55485001 2|n242 (B E) M5X12 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12

28



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

M. &% 35 H / Tension release mechanism

29



M. 43 & / Tension release mechanism

BHE | PHARS | B B BIR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3345001 1| iR IR SETTING PLATE,SOLENOCID
2 C 154599000 1| R EEE IR E SOLENOID CUSHION
3 C017401015 1|88 M4X10 BOLT, M4X10
4 C021400306 1AAMIBE M4 NUT, 3 M4
5 C 102707002 1128 4 WASHER
6 CSA3347001 1|¥A k4T TENSION RELEASE BAR
7 C048040342 1348 E4 RETAINING RING, E4
8 C025050236 201 E M5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5
9 CSA3348001 1130 5% SPRING,COMPRESSION
10 CSA3349001 1|BatskE SOLENOID COVER
1 CSA3306001 2|ERIRET 7-3 SHOULDER SCREW,7-3
12 C081007070 2|of:@ P7 O RING P7

30



. %1% % | / Control box mechanism

P1

/ For "380-400V AC" >

< B ¥ 380-400V

/ For "100-220V AC" >

< A ¥ 100-220vV

31



P1. 1%/ % K / Control box mechanism

B | AR | BE TR 2R NAME OF PARTS RM

13 CSA6364001|  1|ZA# cF CF CAP ASSY
<MF100-220V> <For “100-220V AC">

17 CSA3720001| 1|wmEeE Lv TRANSFORMER LOW VOLTAGE
<M F380-400v> <For “380-400V AC">

18 CSA3808001| 1|m/Ese nv TRANSFORMER HIGH VOLTAGE

22 CSA3797001  1|pcRE D@ m DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY

24 CSA3724101 1| Big@E M PCB ASSY.MAIN

28 CSA3739301|  1|®igE ¥ PO PCB ASSY.PMD

29 CSA3744001 -3|FET FS10ASJ-2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FS10ASJ-2

30 CSA3722001|  1|MOSFET FX20KMJ2 TRANSISTOR.FET-FX20KMJ-2

31 CS49484000|  1|MOSFETFS10KMJ -2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FS10KMJ-2

a7 CSA3806001| 1|met HARNESS. MAIN POWER SUPPLY

32



P2 . 1ZH MM (B IREELR) / Control box (PCB) mechanism

;S - - 'L ___________________ ‘
l 12 11 10 6 |
| I
| O], L |
-l'f— - e |
| I e [
{ I QOr {
| o dr ||
I ) " .
] o
| 4 P2 0 T L0 Sk A A S |I
o< e e
I
| oo ||
| |
| )
\____ -

33




P2. 2% % B (B IFE4R) / Control box (PCB) mechanism

S | FblFrs | um kLIRS NAME OF PARTS RM

1 CSA3755201 1R ABIRAEN PCB ASSY,POWER SUPPLY MOTOR
2 CSA3765001 1/88E v10D101 VARISTOR:V10D101

3 CSA3766001 1|2 v10D241 VARISTOR:V10D241

4 CSA3767001 1|ffE v14D511 VARISTOR:V14D511

5 CSA3762001 1| v14D911 VARISTOR:V14D911

6 CSA3768001 1|68 V140561 VARISTOR:V14D561

7 CSA3769001 1|BE v5D121 VARISTOR:V5D121

8 CSA3770001 1|68 v5D330 VARISTOR:V5D330

9 CSA3771001 1|88 V50820 VARISTOR:V5D820

10 CSA3794001 3[R 42 250V-15A G FUSE S 15A

11 CSA3795001 2|{RBE 42 250V-6A G FUSE S 6A

12 C616167001 3[4 250v-3A G FUSE S 3A

34




Q. F¥X %R’ / Power switch mechanism

<AFHBx #4100V /For Japan, 1-phase 100V AC. >

<HTFHZEZ =# 200V /For Japan, 3-phase 200V AC.>

< ATFE #148220V/ For China, 1-phase 220V AC. >

7-%%@

<ATFmEX 2120V

| For Canada, 1-phase 120V AC. > /ﬁ
" M

< AFhE =4 380V / For China, 3-phase 380V AC. >

35




Q. X% E / Power switch mechanism

SRE| BOARS | SR BRE BT NAME OF PARTS RM
<HAFHZE M@l 100v> < For Japan, 1-phase 100V AC.>

1 CSA3813001 1| BEFXEH 1P-JP POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,1P-JP

2 CSA3822001 1|\VIHR R 100V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 100V
<HFHZE =8 200v> < For Japan,3-phase 200V AC.>

3 CSA3819001 1|RBFXEH 3P-JP POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-JP

4 CSA3825001 1|vUIREE LR 200V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 200V
<HATFRE Bn# 110v> <For USA,1-phase 110V AC.>

5 CSA3823001 1|VIHG L 110V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 110V
<HATFEE =8 220> < For USA,3-phase 220V AC.>

6 CSA3816001 1| BB xHH sp-L POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-L

7 CSA3812001 1|k B 2% 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<BFEM BmHE 220v> < For Asia, 1-phase 220V AC.>

8 CSA3809001 1| BB XEAHE 1P POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,1P

7 CSA3812001 1|\ViIIIR B & 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<HAFEM BB 240v> < For Asia, 1-phase 240V AC.>

9 CSA3826001 1|\viHR B 2% 240V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 240V
<HAFhE nHE 220v> < For China,1-phase 220V AC.>

7 CSA3812001 1|\VUHR B 2% 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<HFHh@AR =48 380v> < For China,3-phase 380V AC.>

10 CSA3827001 1|\viHR £ 380V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 380V

11 CSA3789101 1|\VUHR B & H220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS H220V

12 CSA4510001 1| EBEFXEH 3P-H POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-H
<HFERM =# 400v> < For Europe,3-phase 400V AC.>

13 CSA3828001 1|\VUHRE L 400V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 400V
<HFmEX BB 120v> < For Canada, 1-phase 120V AC.>

14 CSA3824001 1|ViIlR B2 120V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 120V

36




R. BSiMm%E / Power supply equipment mechanism

21 18

. ‘ I \ / 24'2E
S
i

§ pZ {//('/\ .
\ & \} \/\
\\‘ e >

37



R.EB S &85 % M / Power supply equipment mechanism

K i

4

BHERR

B S NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3465101 1Bk p DikE S X PULSE MOTOR ASSY.X

2 C018401036 4|8842 M4X10 BOLT. SOCKET M4X10

3 CSA3469101 1Bk SikE S ¥ PULSE MOTOR ASSY.Y

4 C 018400836 4|92 M4aX8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

5 CSA3472101 1|8k Bk P PULSE MOTOR ASSY P

6 C018401036 4422 M4X10 BOLT. SOCKET M4X10

7 CSA4127001 1| RLE S PULSE MOTOR ASSY THREAD CATCH
8 C 062300816 4|4%%T M3Xs8 SCREW, PAN M3X8

9 C028030246 4% ME 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3

10 CSA3477001 1| RERSHFBAEY HOME POSITION SENSOR THREAD-C
11 C 062300816 2|47 M3x8 SCREW PAN M3X8

12 CSA4347001 1| B sk Y TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID,ASSY
13 C017400802 2|9R42 M4x8 BOLT. M4X8

14 028040246 2% m 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4

15 025040236 2 FBE m WASHER.PLAIN M4

16 C 149547000 2| [EHR CORD HOLDER, 4N

17 C0A5401006 2|8842 (12 M) Max100B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
18 CSA4348001 1|l B x4 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID,ASSY
19 C017400802 2|9B42 Md4x8 BOLT. M4X8

20 028040246 213 ® M 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4

21 C025040236 2| FHE M WASHER PLAIN M4

22 C 146202000 11REZERX 6N CORD HOLDER, 6N

23 COA5401006 2|4R#2 (H 2 E) max1008 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
24 CSA3481001 1|¥LkFF X B H SWITCH ASSY MACHINE HEAD

25 CO0A5301605 2|84 (1R M) M3x160DB SCREW,PAN(S/P WASHE) M3X 16

26 CSA3523101 1MMKRHBRESH HEAD DETECTOR UNIT ASSY

27 C0A5401006 2|44 (R M) Max100B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
28 CSA3486001 1|tk 350 GROUND WIRE 350

29 C0A5401006 2|9R42 (FiL M) M4x10D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
30 CS11817000 1|34 CLAMP, NK-18N

31 C 554482000 1|BE&x #12 CORD HOLDER, #12

32 COA5401006 2|48+ (H5 12 M) M4X100B SCREW., PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

38







R. ##{E# 4% 8 | Operation panel mechanism

SRS Ty FS | UE T AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 20013530 1| fh¥% 5 X 5B OPERATION PANEL ASS Y

2 20013520 1| BRIREF ST 5RA PANEL SHEE T

3 32030050 1| #BEmR PANEL PCB ASSY

40



;%% ¥ / Motor mechanism

T.

41



T. B3%x% 8 / Motor mechanism

sBS| BRMES [aR BT 2R NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CJ80991001 1|35 484 CDD-430D MOTOR ASSY, CDD-430D

2 CJ03955001 1|#tE cpD DRUM CDD

3 C014400632 1(425T Maxe SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6
4 CJ03956001 1|@ts% 180P36 MAGNET 180P36

5 CJ03957001 1|MRERRZ SR 4E 1 180P MR SENSOR ASSY 180P

6 COA4300805 1|9842 (3522 ) M3XSDA SCREW. PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
7 €J03958001 1| B & 4% cDD SHIELD PLATE CDD

8 C0A4261005 3(4242 (%12 M) M2.8X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M2.6X10
9 CJ04488001 1|eNc E1HLEH 430042 ENC PCB ASSY, 430D#2

10 COA5300606 3|4g4e (4522 M) M3X6DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
11 CJ04230001 1| E Tk COD-HT CORD HOLDER, CDD-HT

12 COA4401005 3|82 (52 B) M4X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M4X10
13 CJ04388001 1|#7328% 4300 ENCODER COVER, 430D

14 COA4300805 3|4842 (12 M) M3X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
15 C J04303001 1|FI$®-EH 430D PULLEY HOLDER ASSY, 430D

16 C014500632 2|4E£T M5X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X6

42




U . B X R / Foot switch pedal mechanism

" &# {4 / OPTION PARTS

43



U. Bt X% / Foot switch pedal mechanism

ZWS | TOAFS | BB EEBE BN NAME OF PARTS TRM
1 CSA3519101| 1|HiEESH A TREADLE UINT A ASSY !
2 COA4501005 3|42 (M) MSX10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M5X10
B30 "OPTION PARTS"
5 CSA3784001 1(BIFF X T IRBL &% CONVERSION HARNESS,FOOT SW
4 CS49668101 1284 MIF X B4 2-STEP FOOT SWITCH ASSY
6 CS51846101 12E3HIFXESH 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH SET, 3

44



Z . M% / Accessories

630H/for"630H"">

88

89
&

<

630H
"630H"denim>

{ﬁﬁ —94

45



Z. B1& / Accessories

[SHS |

PMEFS

L IR

HE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3383001 1|0 OIL PAN
2 C 154467001 1\ EHEREE DUST OILER
3 C037301215|  2|%8$4 M3X12 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M3X12
4 CSA3540001 2| E iR R RUBBER CUSHION
5 C 114486002 b:E OILER
6 CSA3820001 1)3% 3% SPRING:HEAD
7 CSA3384001 2|k 3 K 4 PIN
8 C012060636]  2|4#24T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET:(FT) M6X6
9 CSA3385001 2| K ERE R B HINGE HOLDER
10 CSA3395001 2| B ik RUBBER CUSHION
11 CSA3392001 2(kh SPACER
12 CSA3387001 7[4812 M6X75 BOLT,SOCKET M6X75
13 C025060336 7[F2M L6 WASHER, PLAIN L 6
14 C028060246| 7|3 ®ME 2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
15 C021060106 7|42 £ M6 NUT. 1 M6
16 CS32264001 21BEE 11.5 RUBBER CAP, 11.5
17 C122991001 1M} /8 &R EA Rl % ACCESSORY BAG
18 C*P.53 3w BOBBIN
19 C*P.54 4|H ¢t NEEDLE
20 C*P.54 1MEHA (42 3%) NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY
21 CSA3380001 RLIES: 225 HEAD REST
22 C 114483002 1mELRY OILER ASSY
23 CS55663001 1imsER Y OIL TANK ASSY
24 C 142443001 12 F 1.9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52
25 C118837001 1|1 F 3.4x70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70
26 C101572101 1|1#F 5.5x190 SCREW-DRIVER, 5.5X190
27 C107779001 1IRF 6x7 WRENCH, 6X7
28 C 100887001 1R F 8X9 WRENCH, 8X9
29 C 107780001 11BF 10X12 WRENCH. 10X12
30 CS07783001 1AXBIRF 1.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5
31 C 142002001 NARBERTF 2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
32 C154125001 1ANBIRTF 2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5
33 C142721001 1NAABRF 3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3
34 C118064001 1ANERTF 4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4
35 150335001 1NARARFE 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5
36 CS02763502 1|8 224014 2DR COTTON STAND ASSY, 2DR
37 CS51283001 2112@ SPOOL STAND BASE
38 C 150182000 2|k @minig SPOOL MAT
39 CS51282101 2| ek MR B2 SPOOL CUSHION
40 C150206002 1| EEE 16 WASHER, PLAIN 16
41 CS38648001 1|98 8 U5/8-28 NUT, U5/8-28
42 C 150174000 1RRTEEE COLUMN CAP
43 CS01005000( 2| RUBBER WASHER
44 CS02747101 118 % SPRING
45 C 150172003 KB IEE COLUMN PIPE
46 C 150174000 1REXREE COLUMN CAP
47 C156112003 1|8 22HE%E D COLUMN PIPE, D
48 C150173003 118X COLUMN JOINT
49 C150179002| 2|44 B [SPOOL SHAFT, B
50 C028050246 2[®EME 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
51 C021500106| 2|75 A28 M5 NUT, 1 M5
52 CS02778002|  1|#Eskze 2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2
53 Cs02787002] 1|34 2 THREAD HANGER, 2
54 C150183000| 2|id%kEE THREAD HANGER BASE
55 C142990001 2)idH s kit ® THREAD BUSH
56 C021500106| 4|A 88 W5 NUT. 1 M5
57 CS37038001 1|92 4T M5X14 SCREW, PAN(S/P WASHER) M5X 14
58 CS37037001 19847 M5X32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
59 C062501406|  2[4#2%T M5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
60 200190001 7IUREF €T 10X20 STAPLE,10X20

46




Z . M / Accessories

630H/for"630H"s

<

=S

87

/for"

630H
630H"denim>

-94

a7



Z. Mi14% / Accessories

SHS | TalRFS | BR B2 NAME OF PARTS RM
61 C 144226001 1|44 & HEAD COVER
<HFREEBHUA> <Setting the control box>
62 CS33006001 4| DA K MOTOR SPACER
63 C 133740006 4|94 M6X70 BOLT, SQUARE M6X70
n64 C021060106 8128 M6 NUT, 1 M6
65 C025060336| 4|F22M L6 WASHER. PLAIN L 6
<AFREEHFAX> <Setting the power switch>
66 C 032461606 20K BET M4, 5X16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND 2 M4.5X16
67 CS44483001 118 5E4H 14 HINGE ASSY
68 CS44484001 1[$F AR #7625 EYE GUARD HINGE
69 CS44485001 1|3 ERR EYE GUARD
70 C061300816]  2[4R$T M3xs SCREW, FLAT M3X8
71 C021300108(  2|*8E M3 NUT, 1 M3
72 C 026030236 2|2HE M3 WASHER. PLAINM 3
73 CSA4104001 1|4PBRIRZE A EYE GUARD HOLDER, A
74 C 062300506 2|49B%T Maxs SCREW, PAN M3X5
75 C 062400616 2{9B§T M4AX6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
76 C026040136 2| 2E s4 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
77 CSA3388001 0 =F BACK COVER
78 C062061016|  4|9B$T MeX10 SCREW, PAN M6X10
79 CSA3489001 1| E#RE FEED PLATE COVER
80 C 153057101 1|924T SM4. 37 SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37
100 C 148847001 1|24 WASHER, PLAIN
81 CSA2693001 1188 s A GREASE UNIT
82 CSA2695001 1i@8EEAQ GREASE NOZZLE
93 CS06706001 1|6Em SILICONE OIL
<BF630H> <For “s30H">
83 CS18642009 1 BUTTON TRAY
84 C 153843009 1IN EE [BUTTTON TRAY HOLDER
85 C014760632 1|9247T SM5.95-28X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
86 C0B1351606]  2|A48£T M3.5X16 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M3.5X16
87 C 105343001 1IRFE 8x9 DOUBLE WRENCH, 8X9
88 C 159939001 138% A SPRING. A
89 C110215002 1|98$T SM3.57 SCREW SM3.57
90 C025660132 1|FBE s3.18 WASER PLAIN S 3.18
91 C 159938001 138F¥ SPRING SUPPORT
92 C 146360002 1|9842 SM4.76X7 BOLT, SM4.76X7
99 C 154179001 1|RABIRF 4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4(Short type)
<MF 630H FEhH > <For "g30H4"Denim>
94 CSA3635101 1§17 8.5 @ B NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE,B
<ATFERERBREH> <Setting the Treadle Unit>
95 C 119755001 3|12 M6X60 BOLT, M6X60
96 C025060236 3| FME M6 WASHER.PLAIN M 6
97 028060246 3[HEEM 2-6 WASHER.SPRING 2-6
98 C021060106 3|98 5 ms NUT.1 M6
101 CSA6397001 1|85 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
101 CSA3334001 “1|#2K 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
101 CSA6398001 112K 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.4

BH-RATAERMED.

The details of included accessories are subject to change.

48




Sp. FEMEFMBH—KR ( 630H ) /Different parts list (630H)
430D 438D
M
B Spec. ) -1 7 -OF
Part name
(K-61)
sl (62.4) ($2.2) (#1.6) (#1.6) (#1.6)
Neediz hole plale CSA3336-101 CSA3653-201 CSA3652-201 25@&2_2‘3}"'6’ CSA6133-001
(F41)
WIS EEs C152690-501 <B > |C159610-401 <A>
Bobbin T C159610401 <A > C159610-401 <A >
case assy !"‘-% CS59221-201 <LC >
e
R L
ek gt C154340-101 C154339-101 <A>
L e C154339-101 <A> C154339-101 <A >
; @) CS48664-001 il
2 Y
(ARET C154341-001
ISCIEW  peeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeesee 5 C154341-001 C154341-001
® CS16492-101 <LA >
e T T M e
BT 43 5 CSA4315-001 <B> | CSA4315-001 <A >
A B LN CSA4315-001 <A> CSA4315-001 <A>
g @ CS15667-001 <LA> ¥
(F-45)
wa C159613-051
Bobbin U e C159613-051 C159613-051
CS15665-001 < LA >
(F)
o 4R CSA1882-001 <B > | CSA1881-001 <A >
Shuttle hoOk g\ |---smemremeemmeenerss T B e CSA1881-001 <A > CSA1881-001 <A >
assy, wibox CSA1890-201 <LG >|CSA2173-201 <LF >

(F-40)
SR Shuttle

race base

C152686-201

<B>

C152682-201 <A >

C152682-201 <A >

(H-14)

Brese o

Spring,tension r

C107606-101

C104525-101

C104525-101

BHWH
Thread take-up
spring

(H-9)

C144588-201 <B>

C145519-201

C145519-201

49




Sp. FEMEEBHE—KE ( 630H ) / Different parts list (  630H )
o1

L Spec. 2 1 -7 -OF

Part name

(H-25, H-24)

HHRER

Needle bar thread guide|  CSA3257-101 CSA3635-101 CSA3635-101

A B

(Z-20)

LA (432 3%)

Needle assy CSA1579-019 CSA1752-014 CSA1737-011 CSA1579-012
;'(é'.‘j@'_"z’i g o |
if}:;d,e DPx17 NY <#19> DPx5 <#14> DPx5 <#8> DPXSKN <#11> | DPx17INY <#12>
i CS37928-019 C107415-014 C107415-009 C154763-011 'CS37928-012

OWAEMEMMEBRBEMRTRRUT. (KRRISOEBRAEREEA L. SmPIMLL)

©OStandard sizes for work clamps and feed plates are as follows:
(The actual sewing area has 1.5mm margin on every size; inside the lines which the dimensions indicate.)

-2

-1 7

-OF

C153608-101

C152777-001 CS49695-001

CSAB6509-001

( For 2mm use)
Submerged-type, L)

e P
Work clamp
(C-28) CSA3378-001 CSA3607-001 CSA3609-001 CSA6511-001 CSA3606-001
?efdﬁplate (AF 3mm) (B¥ 2mm) (AF 2mm)
( For 3mm use) (FRA L

[ 202 . o
oy Sy (RS =" -
- E— t=0.3
##% / Spec 2
......... R......]...C162781:001
.......... Lo ...} C152782-001 .
(C-68, 69)
EX AL
Work clamp .
©
23 L)
(C-28) CSA3611-001
AWK
Feed piate (RF 3mm)
( For 3mm use)
14 06 ]
ok ”

50




Ga. I#MRA—%% (630H) /Gauge parts list (630H )

1 2 3 4
C152781-001 .
R (E#% | For denim) C153201-001 < PL > C153203-001 < PS > cso‘(3906-0017(1 inch)
C152782-001 .
L 3% / For denim) C153202-001 < PL > C153204-001 :_Psi o _7_C_SO§C}Z:901 1 mch)__h
(C-68, 69) © A\ _\
Em _,\_/4_410 \/ <| = JL/“”
Work clamp = 7 25 12,
CSA3611-001 U y
(3% | For denim) CSA3612-001 < PL > CSA3613-001 < PS > CSé3§14-0071"(“1_ inch)
(C-28) e - 329
bk [==] - o~
Feed plate ’TLT 02 l:ls?{: l'l' 4'| 06 g ] 1 =
5 6 7 8
C153201-001 C152779-001
| R | ©s33747-001 (30mm) (3 #% | For denim) CASETT2-081 = P> ($H418 / For knilted materias)
C153202-001 C152780-001
L G239748-001 (300 (Z#% / For denim) QISZTTE-001 < Phd > (§H.8 For knitted materials)
©
(C-68. 69) LN A\ N\ Tf =
ER ( = } f( L= (==
Work clamp 3[3 7 18 12]
- CSA3616-001 CSA3608-001
CSA3615-001 (30mm) (%2% / For denim) CSA3612-001 (PL) | (i For kited matenais
(C-28) TN — B
R © — —+ 23
Feed plate L ’ [ Y © 4 — e .
p T 02 F‘ 02 27_{ IIM # ' 02
9 10 11 12
CS46771-001 CS46771-001 CS46774-001 CS46774-001
R (#7145 / For straight (k&4 - TR/ For straight (ENITE/ For vertical (ERERY - TR/ For vertical
bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged) bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged)
o CS$46770-001 CS46770-001 CS46773-001 CS46773-001
L (#4745 / For straight (45 - T/ For straight (ERITH/ For vertical (ERBY - T/ For vertical
bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged) bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged)
© ©
(C-68, 69) © O HE U IE
ork clamp = —
e ”___,'4 ' 4.4 44
CSA3617-001 CSA3618-001 CSA3619-001 CSA3621-001
(#4745 / For straight (&L - TR/ For straight (ENITE/ For vertical (ERZ%Y - Tin / For vertical
(C-28) bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged) bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged)
EHIR o _
Feed plate . m% , _‘ o
- N2 ———2 02 N
T 3 T |
C156006-001 50859892-001 C156006-001 CS59892-001
(C) — ] R
ER g :
Work clamp @ N ; @
e i I -
Bolt :

51



Ga. THE—%%k (630H )

/ Gauge parts list ( 630H )

13 14 15 16
CSA2230-001 CSA2233-001 C152779-001
R (ERATLE / For vertical (EATE / For vertical (TR S/ Submerged C152779-001
bar tacking) bar tacking) -type,S)
CSA2229-001 CSA2232-001 C152780-001
L (E®AITSE / For vertical (EHITH / For vertical (TR S/ Submerged C152780-001
bar tacking) bar tacking) -type,S)
(C-68, 69) 26.4 l \ e —\/—
R { L’ res == :
Work clamp o 2] 12
54 54
CSA3620-001 CSA3622-001 CSA3610-001
(ERA$TL / For vertical (BHHTH / For vertical (TR S/ Submerged CSA6346-001
(C-28) bar tacking) bar tacking) -type,S)
KRR 54 24
Feed plate ) —Jf 22
i b ij, 4 " ga B Ejéi:
B _ t=03
CS59909-001 ECO17680-512 CS59909-001 C017680-512
(€) : : -
)ikim o) ~ : S 3
Work clam J : :
. ] = =
e Ye [ Vg
Bolt 5 S l :
17 18 19
R Cs46777-001 CS46780-001 CSA2236-001
(MFLR / For circular stitching) | (3 B/ For crescent bar tacking)| (% AR/ For crescent bar tacking)
L CS46776-001 CS46779-001 CSA2235-001
(®FLR / For circular stitching) | (¥ BR/ For crescent bar tacking)| (¥ A#i2/ For crescent bar tacking)
|
(C-68, 69) | [ \El
EM A : "' DZ:[MS
Work clamp 13 l146] S
10
CSA3623-001 CSA3624-001 CSA3625-001
(BFLF | For circular stitching) | (3 B¥/ For crescent bar tacking) | (¥ B/ For crescent bar tacking)
Feed plate G —)T— !1 .
4
_/
CS59909-001 C017680-512
(C) 5
ER
Work clamp
Bolt

52




Ga. IRR—R%( 630H

) / Gauge parts list (

630H )

CSA3626-001 CSA3627-001
HRE HiRE
/ With lozenge / With lozenge
(C)
XA R
F M
Feed plate
blank
1 02 1.4 06
TT Ny 1

(K-61) Hith$tFL1R / For other needle hole plate

CSA3645-201 CSA3646-201 CSA5221-001 CSA3654-201
$2.2 $26 $2.2 g32 .
1.6 i '
I 1.2
QEF_TZ b (e i =13 —u_i_.;—:;_%hg
AT / For specially orderd
1
CSA3817-001
R CSA4195-001 CS59909-001 C017680-512 FRTE
/ Without lozenge
L CSA4196-001
(o)) )
Work ct ; B &
(©) 264 264 Ork ctamp 1 g g Fead p:llgte
EM¥RS o 1l °u o 3 > l blank
Work clamp ol o Bolt &5
blank
(E) &Mtk / OPTION PARTS
H ¥ / Button clamp spacer
_AL_|CS52071-001(E-39) | BL |CS52072-001(E-41) | CL_|CS52073-001(E-43) | DL |CS52074-001(E-45) |
AR |CS52075-0C1(E-40) | BR |CS52076-001(E-42) | CR |CS52077-001(E-44) | DR |CS52078-001(E-46)

frﬂ____,%; i,

25

53



%51 / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page]| CODE REF.NO Page}]] CODE REF.NO Page|} CODE REF.NO Page
C004300513|A -12 2|jC018061236|C -36 6]]C028050246 | K -74 22]|C062680512|E  -25 12
C011679312|E - 16 12 D -35 10 Z -50 501]C062680812| E -29 12
C012060536(C -45 6 N -2 30]C028060246 | Z - 14 50p]C070608800| C - 17 6

D -32 10 N -16 30 zZz -97 52§1C070688850| D -33 10
D -38 10} Jc018061636| C - 70 8]|C032461606 | Z - 66 52}1C070696800} D - 18 10
F -6 14 D -44 10§{C037301215{Z2 -3 50{]C071031840|C -73 8
C012060636 B -26 41]C018063036| C -6 B8] |C047250642 | E  -22 12]]C081003670| F - -18 14
c -8 6 |C018063536 Cc -34 6]C047301042| D -27 101 |C081005070| L  -15 26
c -13 6]|C018300636| N  -24 30}jco47602042| D -4 10} |C081007070 | M - 12 28
Cc -15 6]]C018400836| C -72 8]]C048040342 | K -18 22| |COA4261005| T -8 42
c -19 6 R -4 38 L -14 26] |COA4300805| N - 19 30}
c -27 6] jC018401036| C - 21 6 L -23 26 T -6 42
D -13 10 ﬂ R -2 38 M -7 28 T -16 42
D -22 10 R -6 38]|C048050342|J -10 20] [COA4401005| T -14 42
D -28 10| JC018401636|B - 29 4 J -19 20]|COA4501005|U -2 44
D -48 10 [C018500836{ C -48 6]1C048060342| C -12 6] JCOA5300606| T -12 42
F -9 14 C -56 6] |C048060346( C -43 6] JCOA5301605[ R - 25 38
F -16 14(|C018501232( F -39 14 D -30 10| JCOA5401006| R - 17 38
F -35 14 K -40 221|C048070342| F  -37 14 R -23 38
H -28 18| JC018501636|B -3 4 N -9 30 R -27 38
K -37 22 B -40 4]11C048080142| C -18 6 R -29 38
K -49 22]1C021060106{ K - 26 22 K -36 22 R -32 38
L -2 26 K -30 22]]C048080342| D - 11 10§JC0B0452006|S -9 40
N -10 30 K -43 22 D -24 10J]C0B13516061 Z - 86 52
Z -8 50 Z -15 50 L -9 26]JC100136001|H - 20 18
C012300336(B - 21 4 Z -64 52]1C060400516 | K -6 22|1C100360003| K  -62 24
B -24 4 Z -98 521 |C060670512| V1 -25 461]C100401021]J  -31 20
C012400436|F - 12 14]1C021060306| K - 28 2211C0613008161 Z -70 52]]C 100402004 | H -17 18
J 17 20 K -45 22§1C062060816 | G -9 16}1C100887001| 2 -28 50
J -23 20§1C021300106( 2 - 71 52 G -28 16]1C10157210112 - 26 50
K -1 22JJC021400216| D -42 10§|C062061016| A -6 2][c102630001{D -8 10]
K -17 22]1C021400306| M -4 28 D -50 101}jCc102707002| M -5 28
N -5 30]]C021500106] Zz - 51 50 G -3 16 vl -7 46
N -22 30 Z -56 50 J -35 20| C104443001| A -8 2
C012500536|8 -23 4)1C021710212| v1  -22 46 Z -78 5211C104525101| Sp 53
B -37 4]1C025030236| A -18 2]]C062300416 | A -17 2}|C104821001{ A -3 2
C -4 6 K -60 24 B -5 4]]C105234003(E -8 12
C -46 6 K -70 24 K -58 24}1C105343001|Z -87 52
C -65 8 N -25 30 K -89 241 1C107415009¢( Sp 54
D -12 10]|C025040236| D - 41 10]|C062300506 | Z -74 52§1C107415014 | Sp 54
D -20 10 L -22 26f|co62300616 | F  -25 141}C107606101( Sp 53
D -25 10 R -15 38]]C062300816 | R -8 38f1C107744001 D -40 10
Fo-11 14 R -21 38 R -M 38 E -6 12
F -47 14§JC025050134| L  -13 26]|C062350616|J -8 2011C107779001( 2 - 27 50
J -3 20]1C025050236( C  -50 6]1C062400616 | G -7 164]C107780001t Z -29 50
J -34 20 M -8 28 G -1 16f1C109239002|A - 15 2
L -6 26]1C025060236( C - 32 6 Z -75 52]1C1102150021Z -89 52
L -10 26 c -37 6]|co62400806| B -39 4]1]C110367001|B -20 4
L -17 26 c -M 8]]C062400816} B - 41 4 C .42 6
C013719412|V1 -13 46 D -45 10 K -4 22)1C114483002| 2 -22 50
C014400632|T -3 42 Z -96 52]11C062401006 | A -20 2]1C114486002|1Z -5 50
C014500632(T -18 42]1C025060336fz -13 50 L -1 26]1C115147001|E  -14 12
C014680432{V1 -18 46 Z -65 52]1C062401216 | J - 13 20}|C115148201|E  -13 12
C014680632|E -3 12| jC025660132| 2 -90 52]1C062500616 | H -2 18“ C115156001 | E - 21 12
C014760632{E -9 12]§C025710232( v1 -23 46 H -4 1811C115158001 | E  -26 12
Z -85 52§{C026030136| F - 24 14 H -6 18] }C115164101|E  -33 12
C017400802|R - 13 38]1C026030236{ Z -72 52 J -29 20§ 1C115165001 |E -34 12
R ~-19 38]|C026040136| 2 -76 52 V1 -32 46]1|C115166001|E  -35 12
C017401015|M -3 28]1C028030246| K - 59 24]1C062501016 | A -9 2 V2 -9 48
C017680512| Ga 56 R -9 38]]C062501406| Z -59 504 jC117608001 (A - 24 2
Ga 57]]C028040246{ R - 14 38]|C062670412| H - 31 18] |C117934001| A -2 2
C017711412|E - 10 12 R -20 38]1C062670712{ V1 - 11 46]11C118064001|Z2 -34 50
C018061236{C - 31 6}1C028050246( C - 49 6] ]C062670812| V1 -6 lf' c118837001|1Z2 -25 50

54



%5 / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
C119755001 (2 -95 52]] C152782001 | Ga 55]1C616167001| P2 -12 34| CS25475001|K  -29 22
120448001 |J -22 2011 C152788000|C -60 8|1CJO3955001| T -2 42]] CS28044001|A -23 2
C120990001 |V1 -15 4611 C152881001 |H -27 18] ]CJ03956001| T -4 421 CS28415000|G - 15 16
C122991001 |12 - 17 501} C152883000 |H -29 18]1CJ03957001| T -5 421§ CS31032001iH - 12 18
C133740006 |2 -63 52|1C152884001 |H -30 18]|CJ03958001| T -7 42 J -32 20
C140392008 (A -1 2] C152936001 | J -6 20]|CJ03983001| T -10 4211 CS32264001|12 - 16 50

A -4 2| C152937001 |J -7 20]§CJ0O3984001| T - 11 42|11 CS32462001 K -27 22
C142002001 |Z - 31 501] C153049001 |H -7 18} JCJ04115001| Wa 58 K -44 22
C142443001|Z -24 50| C153050000 |F  -26 14}1CJ04230001| T -13 42] 1 CS32465001|K  -25 22
C142677101 (V1 -4 46 G -30 16]|CJ04303001| T  -17 42 K -42 22
C142678101 (V1 -5 46] | C153057101 |C  -29 6]]CJ04388001| T -15 42]1 CS33006001(Z2 -62 52
C142680001 |[V1 - 14 46 Z -80 52]]CJ04488001| T -9 42]]| CS33747001 |Ga 55
C142681001|v1 -8 46]| C153113001 [C - 11 6]]CJ80991001| T -1 42]1CS33748001|Ga 55
C142686101 |V1 -24 4631 C153201001 | Ga 55] |CS00705001] K -55 2411 CS37037001|Z2 -58 50
C142689309 [V1 -2 46] ] C153202001 | Ga 55| |CS00906001| Ga 55]| €CS37038001|2 -57 50
C142706001 |V1 -10 46] | C153203001 | Ga 55§1CS00907001| Ga 55| ] CS37059001|Wa 58|
C142721001 |12 -33 50| C153204001 | Ga 55F]CS01005000( z -43 50|} CS37060001|A -22 2
C142990001 |2 -55 501 C153484001 |E -7 12]|CS01694001| E -38 12 Wa 58
C143671000 |G - 21 16]] C153567000 |C -61 8]|CS02429201| F  -20 14] | CS37928012|Sp 54
C144226001 [Z - 61 52|} C153568001 [C -59 8]]CS02652001} K -13 22]1CS37928019(Sp 54
C144458001 (B - 31 411 C153596001 |N -8 30§]CS02745001] V2 -6 48] CS38033002|L -18 26
C144588201 [Sp 53]} C153608101 | Sp 54]|CS02747101| Z -44 50]] €S3864800112 - 41 50
[C145446001 |[H - 16 18] C153827001 |[E -2 12]]CS02763502| Z -36 50} CS38713100|B -38 4
H -22 18] C153830000 |[E -1 12§]CS02778002| Z -52 501§ CS39690021|K -9 22
J -30 20]] C153838001 {D -47 10]|CS02787002| Zz -53 50] ] CS42903001|C -75 8
C145465001 |[B  -25 441 C153843009|2 -84 52]|CS034681011 E  -30 12| ] CS44483001(Z2 -67 52
C145519201 [Sp 53|11 c153922001 |G - 17 161 CS03641101| V1 -29 46] | CS44484001(Z2 -68 52|
C146080000 |G -24 16] | C154125001 |2 -32 50]1CS03657001( E - 31 12]] CS44485001|Z -69 52
C146202000 [R - 22 38| C154179001Z -99 52]|CS03659001| E  -28 12]] CS44924001(F - 28 14
C146352002 |K  -75 22} C154339101 | Sp 53] CS06706001| Zz -93 52]] CS45849000|G - 16 16
C146354001 |E - 11 12]] C154340101 [ Sp 53}]1CS07333001| G -23 16 ] CS46770001(Ga 55
C146354002 [C - 55 6] C154341001 [ Sp 53[1CS07783001 Z -30 50)] CS46771001|Ga 55|
C146360002 |12 -92 5211 C154467001 (2 2 50]|CS09658001| v2 -4 48]} CS46773001|Ga 55
C146994001 |E  -12 12] | C154527001 | Sp 54] |CS09659001f V2 -7 48] CS46774001|Ga 55
C148847001|Z -100 52]] C154596000 | K  -23 22| |CS09660001] V2 -8 48] | CS46776001Ga 56|
C149547000 (R - 16 38]] C154599000 |[K - 12 221 1CS09686001| V2 -5 48] ]| CS46777001 |Ga 56
C150172003 |2 -45 50 M 2 28]]CS10202201f N - 21 30] | CS46779001 |Ga 56
C150173003 |Z -48 50} C154684009 |V1 -3 46F1CS10268001( J -26 20] ] CS46780001|Ga 56
C150174000 |2 -42 50] } C154685001 V1 -9 46] |CS10438001| J -18 20§ CS47307001|F -30 14
Z -46 50]] C154686001 V1 -12 46]|CS11817000 R -30 38| | C548664001|Sp 53
C150179002 |Z -49 50] ] C154695001 |V1 - 16 46]]CS12441001| H  -13 18] | CS49484000|P1 - 31 32
C150182000 (Z - 38 50]| C154696001 | V1 -17 46 J -33 20]| CS49668101|(U -4 44
C150183000 |Z -54 501} C154697001 V1 - 19 46]1CS12699000} H -10 1811 CS49694001(Sp 54
C150206002 [Z -40 501§ C154713001 | V1 -21 46] |CS13184001| V2 - 11 48] 1 CS49695001|Sp 54
C150335001 (2 -35 50]| C154763011 | Sp 54]1|CS15665001( Sp 53] ] CS49955101|C -76 SJ
C151968001 |E -4 12} C155559001 (N -3 30]|CS15667001| Sp 53]| CS49992000|G -12 16
C151969001 [E -5 12 N -17 30]|CS16492101} Sp 53] | CS49998001(E - 15 12
C152682201 {Sp 53 N -20 30]]CS18642009{ z -83 52]| CS50529000|G - 14 16
C152684101 [F  -23 14]] C156006001 | Ga 55]|CS20356001| D -10 10§ CS51282101|12 -39 50
C152686201 {Sp 53 Ga 56 D -23 10} CS51283001|12 - 37 50
C152690501 |Sp 53] C156112003 (2 -47 50 L -8 26]1CS51846101|U -6 44
C152744001|ID -7 10} C156336101 | V1 -20 46]1CS23418002| J -15 20]] CS52071001|E -39 12
C152777001 |Sp 54]§ C159224001 |H  -23 18]}CS23651001) B -9 4 Ga 57
Ga 55]| C159486001 | J -9 20 B -12 4] CS52072001(E - 36 12
C152778001 |Sp 54 J -24 20 B -15 4 E -41 12
Ga 5511 C159610401 | Sp 53 B -19 4 Ga 57
C152779001 |Ga 551} C159613051 | Sp 53 F -8 1411 CS52073001|E  -43 12
Ga 56]] C159805001 |H - 15 18 J -37 20 Ga 57
C152780001 |Ga 55} C159938001{2 -9 52 K -2 22]] CS52074001|E - 45 12
Ga 56]] C159939001 |2z -88 52 K -19 22 Ga 57
C152781001 |Sp 541 C200190001|Z -60 50] |CS25235001 B - 16 411 CS52075001|E -40 12
Ga 5501C231071001 [K  -20 22]11CS25310101 K -72 24 Ga 57
C152782001 |Sp 541 C554482000 R - 31 38| V2 -10 48] CS52076001|E - 37 12

55



#35| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO age]l CODE REF.NO Page]| CODE REF.NO Page]] CODE REF.NO Page
CS52076001|E - 42 12| |CSA3227001| F -2 14] [CSA3312001|K - 21 22| | CSA3432001|D -3 10
Ga 57]|CSA3228101| F -3 14] ICSA3313101| K -22 221 | CSA3434001(D -6 10
CS52077001|E -44 12]JCSA3231001| C -44 6] ICSA3315001| K -24 22| | CSA3435001|D -9 10
C Ga 57 D -31 10] [CSA3317001|K  -32 22]| CSA3436001|D -14 10
CS52078001{E  -46 12 F -5 14| [CSA3319101| K  -34 22| ] CSA3437001(D -15 10
Ga 57 |CSA3233001| F -7 14]ICSA3320101|K  -38 22] | CSA34380011D -16 10
CS52093001|E - 18 12 JCSA32341011 F  -10 14| ICSA3321001| K -39 22]| CSA3439001|D - 17 10
CS55663001|1Z -23 50] |CSA3237001| F  -13 14] kcSA3323001| K - 41 22]|CSA3441001|D -19 10
CS56877000|G - 19 16] |CSA3238101( F  -17 141 JCSA3324001| K -46 22 L -5 26
CS59221201(Sp 53] |CSA3239101| F  -19 14| ICSA3325001| K -47 22 L -16 26
CS59315001|E - 17 12| |CSA3241001| F  -22 14| JICSA3326001| K  -48 22| ] CSA3442001|D - 21 10
CS59316001|E - 19 12§ JCSA3242001| F  -27 14] JCSA3327101|K - 50 221 CSA3443101|D -26 10
CS59317001|E - 20 12} JCSA3244001{ G -1 16] ICSA3333001| K -77 2411 CSA3444001|D -29 10,
CS59318001|E  -23 12]|CSA3245001( G -2 16| JCSA3334001IK - 56 24} CSA3445001|D - 34 10
CS59319001|E  -24 12| JCSA3246001| G -25 18 Z -101 52] | CSA3446001|D - 36 10
CS59320001|E - 27 12| ICSA3249001| G  -10 16] ICSA3336101] Sp 53 L -1 26
CS59321001|E - 32 12 |CSA3250001| H -1 18| JICSA3337001} K -63 241 | CSA3447001|L -1 26
CS59886001|F -32 14]|CSA3252001|H -5 18] ICSA3341001| K  -66 24§11 CSA3448001|L -3 26
G -20 16| [ICSA3254001|H -8 18 ICSA3342001|K  -67 24] | CSA3449001(L -4 26|

CS59892001 (Ga 550 |CSA3255001| H - 11 18| ICSA3343001|K -68 24]] CSA3451001|L -7 26|
Ga 56] |CSA3256001| H - 19 18] ICSA3344001|K  -71 24} CSA3452001|L  -12 26

CS59909001 |Ga 56] |CSA3257101| H -25 18] ICSA3345001| M -1 28] CSA3458001|L -19 26
Ga 57 Sp 54] ICSA3347001|M -6 28] JCSA3459101|L -20 26
CSA1179002|C -58 8] |CSA3258001| H - 26 18] ICSA3348001|M -9 28] | CSA3464001|L -24 26
CSA1302001|G -18 16] JCSA3260001| A -5 2| |CSA3349001|M  -10 28] | CSA3465101|R -1 38
CSA1579012|Sp 54]|CSA3262101] A -10 2JICSA3351001|N -1 30| JCSA3469101|R -3 38
CSA1579019(Sp 54]|CSA32630011 A - 11 2]ICSA3352101|N -4 30]f CSA3472101|R -5 38|
CSA1737011|Sp 54] |CSA3264001| A -13 2] ICSA3353201|N -6 30] | CSA3477001|R -10 38
CSA1752014|Sp 541 |CSA3265001| A -14 2JICSA3354001|N -7 30| § CSA3481001|R -24 38
CSA1881001|Sp 53] [CSA3266001| A - 16 2JICSA3355001f{N - 11 301 ] CSA3486001|R -28 38
CSA1882001|Sp 53| |CSA3273001] F -15 14§ ICSA3357101|N  -14 30§ CSA3487001|C -66 8
CSA1890201(Sp 53| [CSA3274101| F  -29 14] JCSA3361001|N - 18 30] | CSA3488001|B -27 4
CSA1984001(J  -12 20] |CSA3275001| F - 31 14| JICSA3363001|C -1 6] | CSA3489001|12 -79 52
CSA1988001|J -25 201 |CSA3276001| F - 33 14| [CSA3364001|C -2 6] | CSA3497001|B  -17 4
CSA1994101{J -38 20] |ICSA3277001| F  -34 14 A3366001|C -5 6} ] CSA3499001|B -2 4
CSA2040001|A -21 2] |CSA3278001) F -36 14 A3367001|C -9 6] CSA3503201|G -5 16
Wa 58] JCSA3279001| G -4 16] [ICSA3368001|C - 10 6] | CSA3504201|G -6 16
CSA2041001|A -21 2] JCSA3280001| G -26 16] [CSA3370001|C - 16 6] CSA3519101|U -1 44
Wa 58] |CSA3282001| G -8 16] ICSA3371001|C  -20 6] | CSA3523101|R - 26 38
CSA2173201{Sp 53] |CSA3283101| F  -46 14] ICSA3372001|C -22 6] JCSA3528001|B -28 4
CSA2229001|Ga 56] |CSA3284001| F  -38 14] [CSA3373001|C -25 6] ] CSA3533001|C -3 6
CSA2230001|Ga 56] |CSA3287001| G -22 16 ICSA3378001} Sp 54] | CSA3534001|C -26 6
CSA2232001|Ga 56] |JCSA3289001] J -1 20| ICSA3379001|G  -13 16| | CSA3538001|C -23 6
CSA2233001|Ga 56f JCSA3290001| J -2 20| ICSA3380001|Z2 -21 50] K -73 24
CSA2235001|Ga 56] |ICSA3291001| J -4 20]ICSA3381001|C -30 6] ] CSA3540001|1Z2 -4 50|
CSA2236001|Ga 56] |CSA3293001| J -1 20| ICSA3382001|C -35 6] | CSA3581001(P1 - 46 32
CSA2626001|C -63 8] ICSA3294001| J -14 20| ICSA3383001(Z -1 50] | CSA3589001|B - 13 4
CSA2693001|Z -81 52| |CSA3295001| 4 - 16 20] [ICSA3384001|1Z2 -7 50] | CSA3591001|B  -17 4
CSA2695001|1Z -82 52| |CSA3296001| J  -20 20| ICSA3385001|12 -9 50] | CSA3604001|C -24 6
CSA2958001|B -22 4] ICSA3297001( J -21 20} ICSA3387001|Z2 -12 50] | CSA3606001{Sp 54
CSA3025001(B -36 41 |CSA3298001( J -27 20| ICSA3388001|12 -77 52| | CSA3607001|Sp 54
CSA3199001|A -7 2] | CSA3299001| J -28 20] ICSA3392001|Zz - 11 50| | CSA3608001{Ga 55|
CSA3200101)A -19 2]JCSA3300001| J -36 20] [ICSA3395001|Z2 -10 50] JCSA3609001{Sp 54
CSA3201001(8 -1 4]1|CSA3301101| K -1 22| [CSA3419001|C -38 6] JCSA3610001|Ga 56
CSA3206001|B -6 4]ICSA3303001| K -5 22| CSA3420001|C -39 6] | CSA3611001|Sp 54
B -10 4]ICSA3304101| K -3 22| [CSA3421001§C  -40 6 Ga 55
CSA3208201|{C -54 6§ JCSA33050011 K -7 22 pSA3422001 Cc -4 6] | CSA3612001]|Ga 55
CSA3210001{B -13 41]CSA3306001| K -8 22} ICSA3423001|C  -47 6] |CSA3613001|Ga 55|
CSA3222001|B  -30 4 M -1 28“ CSA3424001|C - 51 6] JCSA3614001|Ga 55|
CSA3223001|B -32 4] JCSA3307001] K -10 22] ICSA3425001|C  -52 6] |JCSA3615001|Ga 55
CSA3224001|B  -33 4]JCSA3309001| K -14 22]ICSA3426001|C -53 6] JCSA3616001|Ga 55
CSA3225101|B -35 4]JCSA3310001| K - 15 22| [CSA3427101|C -57 6] |CSA3617001|Ga 55|
CSA3226001(F -1 14 ICSA3311001| K - 16 22| ICSA3428001|C -64 BI CSA3618001|Ga 55




%35! / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page]] CODE REF.NO pPage|] CODE REF.NO Page]| CODE REF.NO Page
CSA3619001| Ga 551 |CSA3831001(S -3 40]{CSA6432001| K -53 24
CSA3620001| Ga 56| |CSA3833101|S -7 40] | CSA6492001] V1 -1 46|
CSA3621001| Ga 55]|CSA3839001(S -8 40| [CSA6493001} V1 -26 46|
CSA3622001] Ga 56] |CSA4068101|F -4 14] | CSAB504001| V1 - 31 46|
CSA3623001| Ga 56]|CSA40720011D -49 10] ] CSA6505014| V1 -27 46
CSA3624001| Ga 56] |CSA4104001(2Z2 -73 52]1CSA6506014( V1 -28 46
CSA3625001| Ga 56] |CSA4127001(R -7 38| | CSA6509001| Sp 54
CSA3626001| Ga 57]]CSA4130001|C - 62 8§ | CSA6510001| Sp 54
CSA3627001| Ga 57]|CSA4143001|H -18 18] | CSA6511001| Sp 54
CSA3628001| D -5 10]{CSA4145001|C  -67 8| | CSA6563001| B - 18 4
CSA3629001| D -39 10l |CSA4146001|H - 21 18] JCSA6596001| K -53 24
CSA3630001| D -43 10J[CSA4171001{J -5 20p|CSA6597001| K -57 24
CSA3631001( D -46 10§ |CSA4172001|B -4 41 |CXC5780001| C -7 6
CSA3635101| H -24 18] |CSA4173001|B -4 4

Z -94 52|]CSA4174001|B -4 4
Sp 54]|CSA4175001|B -4 4
CSA3645201| V1 -30 46]|CSA4177001|B - 11 4
Ga 57| |CSA4178001|B - 14 4
ICSA3646201| Sp 53| JCSA4179001|B -7 4
Ga 57]|CSA4180001|B -8 4
CSA3652201] Sp 53| |CSA4187001|F -14 14
CSA3653201| Sp 53] JCSA4188001|F -14 14
CSA3654201| Ga 57]JCSA4189001|F -14 14
CSA3655001| K -52 22| |C8A4190001|F -14 14
CSA370700t| D -37 10| | CSA4195001 | Ga 57
CSA3708001| C -33 6] |CSA4196001 | Ga 57
CSA3720001{ P1 -17 32]|CSA4197001(C -14 6
CSA3722001| P1 -30 32]|CSA4198001|C -74 8
CSA3724101| P1 -24 32]|CSA4199001(F -21 14
PCSA3739301 P1 -28 32]|CSA4221001|G - 27 16
CSA3744001| P1 -29 32]|CSA4222001|G -29 16
CSA3755201| P2 -1 34 | CSA4315001| Sp 53
CSA3762001| P2 -5 34| CSA4327001|B - 18 4
CSA3765001| P2 -2 341 |CSA4329001|K  -65 24
CSA3766001| P2 -3 34] | CSA4330001|K - 64 24
CSA3767001( P2 -4 34] |CSA4333001|H -3 18
CSA3768001| P2 -6 34] |CSA4347001|R  -12 38
CSA3769001| P2 -7 34] |CSA4348001|R -18 38
CSA3770001| P2 -8 34]|csa43s4001|K -5t | 22
CSA3771001| P2 -9 34 N -13 30
CSA3784001|U -5 441 |CSA4461001|N  -12 30]
CSA37891011 Q - 11 361 | CSA4510001(Q -12 36
CSA3794001] P2 -10 34] |CSA4518001(K  -54 24
CSA3795001]| P2 - 11 34| |CSA4519001|K -76 24
WCSA3796001 P1 -48 32] | CSA4545001( K-35 22
CSA3797001| P1 -22 32]|CSA4546001 (K -31 22
CSA3806001| P1 -37 32]|CSA5137001| N -23 30|
CSA3808001| P1 -18 32| |CSA5138001|N - 15 30
CSA38090011 Q -8 36] | CSA5221001) Ga 57
CSA38120011Q -7 36] JCSA6128001|F -101| 14
CSA38130011Q -1 36| JCSA6129001| F -102| 14
CSA38160011 Q -6 36] |CSA6133001( Sp 53
CSA3817001| Ga 57]|CSA6156001{V2 -1 48
CSA3819001| Q -3 36] JCSA6157001(V2 -2 48
CSA3820001 2 -6 50] |CSA6158001{V2 -3 48
CSA38220011 Q -2 36} |CSA6346001| Ga 56
CSA3823001| Q -5 36F |CSA6364001|P1 - 13 32
CSA3824001] Q -14 36| |cSA6397001| K - 56 24
CSA38250011 Q -4 36 Z -101] 52
CSA3826001] @ -9 36] |CSA6398001|K - 56 24
CSA3827001 Q -10 36 Z -101]| 52
CSA3828001| Q@ -13 36| |CSA6429001|K -53 24
CSA3829001| S -1 40I CSA6431001|K  -57 24

57
















